





THE OFFICE OF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo | email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com

website: iscof.edu.ph | Contact No: +63-908-254-2324

lloilo State College of Fisheries Revised on August 11, 2004

Reference Number: 9624984 Purchase and Delivery of Network Tools and Devices

NOTICE TO PROCEED

April 24, 2023

ANTONIETO V. GAURANA

Sales Specialist Microgenesis Software Inc. G/F Viosils Arcade, MH Del Pilar, Molo lloilo City

Dear Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to MICROGENESIS SOFTWARE INC., that the PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF NETWORK TOOLS AND DEVICES may proceed to Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology-Main Poblacion Site, J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo with (Solicitation No. RFQ2023-03-07/ Ref. No. 9624984) upon receipt of this notice.

You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology Main Poblacion Site.

Very truly yours

B. SIASON, JR., Ed.D,, CESO VI

President II

Conforme:

Representative, MICROGENESIS SOFTWARE INC.

Date: MAY 1, MAY 1

Republic of the Philippines ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY THE OFFICE OF BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE





llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, lloilo | email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com website: iscof.edu.ph | Contact No: +63-908-254-2324

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 17, 2023

ANTONIETO V. GAURANA

Sales Specialist
Microgenesis Software Inc.
G/F Viosils Arcade, MH Del Pilar, Molo Iloilo City

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated April 3, 2023 for execution of MICROGENESIS SOFTWARE INC., for the PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF NETWORK TOOLS AND DEVICES (RFQ2023-03-07/ Ref. No. 9624984) with a Contract Price amounting to EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS ONLY (Php 83, 520. 00), is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security.

NORDY D. SIASON, JR., Ed.D.

SUC President II

Very truly your

Conforme:

AMODITO

MUMPNA

Representative, MICROGENESIS SOFTWARE INC.

Date: APAL 18, WYZ



Republic of the Philippines

ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY







llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo | email: iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com website: iscof.edu.ph | Contact No: +63-908-254-2324

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Network Tools and Devices

RESOLUTION NO. 04-18 s. 2023

Whereas, the Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology Main Poblacion Site advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility to Bid for the Purchase and Delivery of Network Tools and Devices with the ABC of Php 85,000.00 and posted it in Philgeps with Solicitation No. RFQ2023-03-07 and Reference No. 9624984 and ISUFST Main Poblacion Site Bulletin for 3 days;

Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, four (4) bidders submitted the application for eligibility to bid and was found eligible and passed the preliminary examination of bids on April 3, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m.;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount as Read	% Variance from ABC	
Microgenesis Software Inc.	Php 83, 520, 00		
6B'S Marketing OPC		1.74%	
838 Tech Unltd	Php 83, 612.00	1.63%	
	Php 83, 850.00	1.35%	
TRICOMP Computers	Php 84, 200.00	0.94%	

Whereas, on April 4, 2023@ 10:00 a.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount as Read	% Variance from ABC	
Microgenesis Software Inc.	Php 83, 520, 00		
6B'S Marketing OPC	Php 83, 612.00	1.63%	
838 Tech Unitd	Php 83, 850.00	1.35%	
TRICOMP Computers	Php 84, 200.00	0.94%	

Whereas, on April 12, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Lowest- Calculated Bid, Microgenesis Software Inc. has been found responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED

- a.) To declare Microgenesis Software Inc. as the Lowest-Calculated and Responsive Bidder
- b.) To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Network Tools and Devices.

RESOLVED, at the BAC Office, Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and Technology, 14th day of April 2023

UBY F. PERASOL

BAC Chairman

FLOCERPEDA H. RELAONG

BAC Member

JOSE S. ARICAYA

BAC Member

RÉNANTE A. DIAMANTE

BAC Member

S/ASON, JR., Ed.D., CESO VI

SUC President II

Approved on [April

WALLA

PURCHASE ORDER

ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECH

MICROGENESIS SOFTWARE INC

Supplier:

Address

Entity Name

P.O. No.

23 - 04 - 18

Address	G/F Viosils Arc	Date : April 19,2023						
TIN	000-342-262-00		Mode of Procurement : Small Value Procurement					
Gentlemen:			•					
		ollowing articles subject to the terms and cond	ditions containe	ed herein:				
Place of Delivery : ISUFST MAIN POBLACION SITE			Delivery Term : 30 Days					
Date of Delivery	of Delivery: Tune 1, 2023		Payment Term : 30 Days					
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount			
1	Unit	1200VA-650W UPS	2	8,700.00	17,400.00			
2	Set 🐤	Mini PC Performance Kit (Branded)	1	42,720.00	42,720.00			
		Processor: Intel 11 th Gen Core i5-		.2,.20.00	12,720.00			
		1135G7 (4 Cores 8 Threads, Base						
		Clock Speed 2.4 GHz, Max Turbo to						
		4.2GHz, 8MB L3 Cache)						
		Graphics card: Integrated Intel Iris Xe Graphics						
		Memory: 16GB DDr4 SO-DIMM	ı					
		Hard Drive: 512GB PCIe NVMe M.2 SS	SD (Solid Stat	te Drive)				
		Operating System: Windows 11 Pro	1					
		Connectivity: Intel Wi-Fi 6 AX201						
		802.11AX(2x2), Bluetooth 5.0, Ethernet LAN (RJ 45)						
		Other: Keyboard, Mouse						
3	unit	All in One Ink Tank Printer WiFi Duplex	1	19,400.00	19,400.00			
4	unit	Automatic Regulator 1000W Relay Type	2	2,000.00	4,000.00			
					83,520.00			
(Total Amount in Words) Eighty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Pesos Only.								
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for								
every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.								
Conforme	\mathcal{M} .	Very truly yours						
		()						
	ANTONETO	V GAURANA	NØRDY D	. SIASON, JR.	,ED. D. CESO VI			
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier			Signature over Printed Name of Authorized					
APMI to NOVA			SUC President II					
Date Designation Ad Cluster: Uno Dingated Data Net - other Ful Dist ORS/RUPS No.								
			ORS/BURS No. :					
V			Date of the ORS/BURS:					
CHRISTINE C. BALAGOSA, CPA Amount:								
Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of								
		Accounting Division/Unit						